
CMS’ REACH Program contact list 
 

Area REACH 
Contact 

Phone E-mail 

Region 1  
Conn., Maine, Mass., New 
Hampshire, R.I., Vermont 
 

Jeanette 
Clinkenbeard 

6 17-565-1253 J Clinkenbeard@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 2 
New Jersey, New York, 
Puerto Rico, Virgin Islands 
 

I ris Bermudez 2 12-264-1023 I Bermudez@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 3 
Delaware, District of 
Columbia, Maryland, 
Pennsylvania, Virginia,   
W. Virginia 
 

S andi Levit 2 15-861-4239 S Levit@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 4 
Alabama, Florida, Georgia, 
Kentucky, Mississippi,           
N. Carolina, S. Carolina, 
Tennessee 
 

V ernell Britton 4 04-562-7498 V Britton@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 5 
Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, 
Minn., Ohio, Wisconsin 
 

R ita Wilson 3 12-886-5213 R Wilson2@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 6 
Arkansas, Louisiana, New 
Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas 
 

C harna Pettaway 2 14-767-2506 C Pettaway@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 7 
Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, 
Nebraska 
 

D enise Buenning 8 16-426-6383 D Buenning@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 8 
Colorado, Montana,         
N. Dakota, S. Dakota, 
Utah, Wyoming 
 

G loria Baca 3 03-844-6217 G Baca@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 9 
Arizona, California, Guam, 
Hawaii, Nevada, Samoa 
 

P  eter Bauer 4  15-744-3664 P  Bauer@cms.hhs.gov 

Region 10 
Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, 
Washington 
 

A ndrew Tartella 2 06-615-2412 A Tartella@cms.hhs.gov 

CMS Central Office 
 
 

P atricia Gongloff 4 10-786-7610 P Gongloff@cms.hhs.gov 

 
 
* The REACH (Regional Education About Choices in Health) is a centrally coordinated program, administered 
by CMS’ Regional Offices that through local partnerships and coalitions reach populations with low income and 
those not reached though other CMS communication channels. These populations may include individuals who 
have barriers to receiving information due to location, literacy, language and/or culture. 
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